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SUBJECT:  The Department of Defense Appropriations Bill
State Administrative Funding Chart

TO: Regional SNAP Program Directors:

Section1002 of Pub. L. 111-118, the Department of Defense (DoD) Appropriations Act,
2010, appropriated $400 million to be allocated to State agencies for the costs associated
with administering the Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP). These are
100 percent Federal funds and do not require a State match. The $400 million is intended
to help address the growing strain on existing resources related to administering SNAP.
States are to use the funds to supplement, not supplant, current State funds for SNAP.

Distribution of funds will be based on the attached allocation table based on the formula
described below and reflect the full $400 million provided by P.L. 111-118. Funds made
available under this initial allocation shall remain available until September 30, 2010.
Pursuant to section 1002 (c) of Pub. L 111-118, funds not obligated by States at the end of
fiscal year 2010 will be recovered and reallocated for FY 2011. States are encouraged to
obligate funds in FY2010. All funds must be obligated by September 30, 2011.

Funds are distributed based on a participation formula, with 75 percent of the amount
available allocated to State agencies based on the share of each State's participating
households over the most recent 12 months for which data is available. These allocations
are adjusted for participation in disaster SNAP programs, as specified in the legislation.
The remaining 25 percent of the amount available is allocated based on the increase in the
number of households over the same 12 month period.

State agencies will need to report DOD appropriation funds in Column 29 on the regular
SF-269, Financial Status Report. Reporting of these funds will begin on the 2" Quarter
Report. All State agencies should have their 2™ Quarter reports certified in the Food
Programs Reporting System (FPRS) by May 5, 2010.

If you have any immediate questions, please contact Jane Duffield on 703.605.43835.
)

“ W
aren J.W
Director

Program Accountability and Administration Division
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Distribution of SAE funds in DoD Appropriations Bill

State/Territory

Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
District of Columbia
Florida
Georgia
Guam

Hawaii

ldaho

lllinois

Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma

Oregon

TOTAL

$7,604,236.00
669,139.00
10,074,580.00
4,219,540.00
29,952,171.00
3,957,287.00
3,711,242.00
1,109,315.00
1,483,707.00
29,956,606.00
14,922,967.00
247,606.00
1,494,246.00
1,559,843.00
16,663,648.00
7,209,731.00
3,295,396.00
2,644,114.00
7,353,099.00
7,289,370.00
2,469,819.00
5,877,330.00
9,126,837.00
18,769,308.00
4,513,197.00
5,441,250.00
8,836,865.00
1,093,660.00
1,473,183.00
2,966,489.00
1,082,235.00
6,074,714.00
3,287,809.00
31,509,075.00
13,256,615.00
579,507.00
16,271,966.00
5,328,410.00
8,458,451.00




Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virginia
Virgin Islands
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

us

15,480,193.00
1,501,575.00
7,685,885.00
873,956.00
12,764,495.00
27,175,575.00
2,263,726.00
1,020,726.00
8,032,089.00
184,743.00
10,869,664.00
3,295,395.00
6,712,263.00
305,153.00
$400,000,000.00




