

FEB 1 2 2010

United States Department of Agriculture

SUBJECT:

The Department of Defense Appropriations Bill

State Administrative Funding Chart

Food and Nutrition Service

TO:

Regional SNAP Program Directors:

3101 Park Center Dr Alexandria, VA 22302-1500 Section1002 of Pub. L. 111-118, the Department of Defense (DoD) Appropriations Act, 2010, appropriated \$400 million to be allocated to State agencies for the costs associated with administering the Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP). These are 100 percent Federal funds and do not require a State match. The \$400 million is intended to help address the growing strain on existing resources related to administering SNAP. States are to use the funds to supplement, not supplant, current State funds for SNAP.

Distribution of funds will be based on the attached allocation table based on the formula described below and reflect the full \$400 million provided by P.L. 111-118. Funds made available under this initial allocation shall remain available until September 30, 2010. Pursuant to section 1002 (c) of Pub. L 111-118, funds not obligated by States at the end of fiscal year 2010 will be recovered and reallocated for FY 2011. States are encouraged to obligate funds in FY2010. All funds must be obligated by September 30, 2011.

Funds are distributed based on a participation formula, with 75 percent of the amount available allocated to State agencies based on the share of each State's participating households over the most recent 12 months for which data is available. These allocations are adjusted for participation in disaster SNAP programs, as specified in the legislation. The remaining 25 percent of the amount available is allocated based on the increase in the number of households over the same 12 month period.

State agencies will need to report DOD appropriation funds in Column 29 on the regular SF-269, Financial Status Report. Reporting of these funds will begin on the 2<sup>nd</sup> Quarter Report. All State agencies should have their 2<sup>nd</sup> Quarter reports certified in the Food Programs Reporting System (FPRS) by May 5, 2010.

If you have any immediate questions, please contact Jane Duffield on 703.605.4385.

Karen J. Walke

Program Accountability and Administration Division

## Distribution of SAE funds in DoD Appropriations Bill

State/Territory	TOTAL
	4
Alabama	\$7,604,236.00
Alaska	669,139.00
Arizona	10,074,580.00
Arkansas	4,219,540.00
California	29,952,171.00
Colorado	3,957,287.00
Connecticut	3,711,242.00
Delaware	1,109,315.00
District of Columbia	1,483,702.00
Florida	29,956,606.00
Georgia	14,922,967.00
Guam	247,606.00
Hawaii	1,494,246.00
Idaho	1,559,843.00
Illinois	16,663,648.00
Indiana	7,209,731.00
Iowa	3,295,396.00
Kansas	2,644,114.00
Kentucky	7,353,099.00
Louisiana	7,289,370.00
Maine	2,469,819.00
Maryland	5,877,330.00
Massachusetts	9,126,837.00
Michigan	18,769,308.00
Minnesota	4,513,197.00
Mississippi	5,441,250.00
Missouri	8,836,869.00
Montana	1,093,660.00
Nebraska	1,473,183.00
Nevada	2,966,489.00
New Hampshire	1,082,235.00
New Jersey	6,074,714.00
New Mexico	3,287,809.00
New York	31,509,075.00
North Carolina	13,256,615.00
North Dakota	579,507.00
Ohio	16,271,966.00
Oklahoma	5,328,410.00

Oregon

8,458,451.00

Pennsylvania	15,480,193.00
Rhode Island	1,501,575.00
South Carolina	7,685,885.00
South Dakota	873,956.00
Tennessee	12,764,495.00
Texas	27,175,575.00
Utah	2,263,726.00
Vermont	1,020,726.00
Virginia	8,032,089.00
Virgin Islands	184,743.00
Washington	10,869,664.00
West Virginia	3,295,395.00
Wisconsin	6,712,263.00
Wyoming	305,153.00
US	\$400,000,000.00